

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

BUREAU OF CUSTO COLLECTION DISTRICT II-A PORT OF MANILA

NOTICE OF PUBLIC AUCTION

Sale through Sealed Bidding to be conducted by the Auction and Cargo Disposal Division, Port of October 26, 2016, and other relevant Customs Memorandum Orders, there will be Public Auction Act (CMTA), in relation to CAO 10-2007 dated November 28, 2007 and CAO 04-2016 dated Pursuant to the provisions of Section 1139 to 1151 of the Customs Modernization and Tariff

PUBLIC AUCTION : November 18, 2019

Place Opening of sealed bids

10:00 A.M.

MISTG Conference Room, 2nd Floor ICT Building

Bureau of Customs, Port Area, Manila

Public Viewing of Merchandise will be available to all qualified bidders on:

November 14, 2019 - ATI ICD-Laguna November 13, 2019 – ATI-Batangas November 15, 2019 - ATI- South Harbor

Sale Lot No. 082-2019

Consignee: JJRC ENTERPRISES

Decree: AP No: 2019-040

ASSORTED ITEMS (REPUBLISHED)

plastic, blanket, stainless steel bin trash, decorative pillows, etc) tower rack, twin blanket, trail slant canopy, swifter sweeper, alera tier cooler, Mainstay Form Pillow Queen size, sterilite, (bounce dryer, masterlock keypad, libbeys laundry basket, sterilite clear latch, hospitality hand towel, collapsible cooler, Cosco hydbrid aluminium swiffer wet cloth refill, goblet, ice cube roller, wheeled charisma bath mat, rubbermaid 48 qt steel 3 step stool, 2 Bushel, charisma

loaded in 4x40° container with van no. HMMU9066884, HDMU6981866, HMMU9046830 & HDMU9061347 Arrival date: September 16, 2018

Floor Price: Php 3,227,870.53

"AS IS WHERE IS"

Location: ATI - South Harbor

South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 1099. Website: www.customs.gov.ph POM Hotline: 0977-615-7648 0929-569-4915 Email: pom_odc@customs.gov.ph

Sale Lot No. 083-2019 loaded in 1x20 container with no.FSCU7536308 ETHYL ACETATE 40 drums

Consignee: PURCIA TRANSPORT

SYS. INC.

Decree: AP 2014-081

Note: Inspected by the PDEA

Arrival date: December 2, 2011

" AS IS WHERE IS "

Location: ATI – South Harbor

Floor Price: Php 452,612.76

Sale Lot No. 084-2019

Consignee: UNIFINE ENTS. Decrees: SI 2014-014

Floor Price: Php 698,136.00

> NAPTHYLENE DIISOCYANATE 80 drums

loaded in 1x20 container with no. TEMU3210515

Arrival date: April 10,2014

Note: Inspected by the PDEA

"AS IS WHERE IS"

Location: ATI - South Harbor

PLASTICISER (D:2-ETHYL HEXYL) PHTHALATE DEHP

80 DRUMS

loaded in 1x20 container with no. TEMU3210515

Arrival date: April 10,2019

Note: Inspected by the PDEA

Floor Price: Php 861,828.54

Decrees:

AP 2019-065

Consignee: FORTUNE YIELD

CARGO

Sale Lot No. 085-2019

" AS IS WHERE IS "

Location: ATI - South Harbor

HDPE RECYCLED PELLET (N601H & N610H)

Sale Lot No. 086-2019

240 bags @ 40 sacks/6 pallets

loaded in 1x20 container with no. EISU2106769

Arrival date: January 30,2019

Note: Inspected by the PDEA

Decrees:

SI 2019-033

Consignee:

CYBERMATE

INDUSTRIAL CORP.

Floor Price: Php 967,104.81

AS IS WHERE IS "

Location: ATI - South Harbor

South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 1099. POM Hotline: 0977-615-7648 0929-569-4915 Website: www.customs.gov.ph Email: pom_odc@customs.gov.ph

Consignee: Sale Lot No. 087-2019 WEALTH LOTUS EXPANDABLE POLYSTYRENE 40 tanner bags

loaded in 1x20 container with no. MSKU9042893

Arrival date: March 15, 2019

Decrees: SI 2019-058

EMPIRE CORP.

Floor Price: Php 1,102,307.27

Note: Inspected by the PDEA

Location: ATI - South Harbor " AS IS WHERE IS "

SUREWELD BONDING

Consignee: IDEAL MARKETING ADHESIVE 63 pcs/galloons@18.93 liters/galloon Sale Lot No. 088-2019

loaded in 1x20 container with no. HJCU8463956 Arrival date: December 27,2011

Note: Inspected by the PDEA

Decrees:

SI 2010-061

Floor Price: Php 120,519.00

Sale Lot No. 089-2019

"AS IS WHERE IS"

Location: ATI - South Harbor

Phthalic Anhydride

loaded in 2x20 container with nos. SITU2882672 & Approximately 1,600 sacks @25 kgs.

Arrival date: March 15, 2014 CLHU3868190

Note: Inspected by the PDEA

Floor Price: Php 922,871.60

Decrees:

AP2014-110

Consignee: FREBEL ENTS

Note: Interested bidders must secure the PCL Compliance

Certificate from the DENR- EMB

" AS IS WHERE IS "

Location: ATI-Batangas

approximately 500 pcs. CEILING FAN

loaded in 1x20 container with no. Arrival date: November 4, 2011

Standard -DTI while waiting for the issuance Note: Prior to release of the said shipment, the winning bidder must apply for Conditional Release from the Bureau of Philippine Standard –DTI while waiting for the issuance of the Import Commodity Clearance (ICC) Certificate from BPS-DTI the Import

Floor Price: Php 139,090.74

Decrees:

SI 2011-120

Consignee: Telesphere Intl Trdg.

Sale Lot No. 090-2019

"AS IS WHERE IS"

Location: ATI-Laguna

South Harbor, Gate 3, Port Area, Manila 1099. POM Hotline: 0977-615-7648 0929-569-4915 Website: www.customs.gov.ph Email: pom_odc@customs.gov.ph

Terms and Conditions of Public Auction:

- Filing of Bidder's Registration Form (with name, address and TIN), together with the thereon, at least two (2) days prior to the day of auction. latest certified true copy of Income and/or Business Tax Returns duly stamped and received by the Bureau of Internal Revenue (BIR) with a validated tax payment made
- 2 Registration on the logbook for registered bidders indicating the name, address and TIN to be made with the Chief, ACDD one (1) day before the date of actual bidding until exactly an hour immediately preceding the rime of actual bidding; thereafter registration
- w Payment of non-refundable Php2, 020.00 Registration Fee
- 4 stated in CAO No: 04-2016 (please refer to the table below for the bond). The bond shall be refunded to the losing bidder after the closing of the auction. Posting of duly receipted bond in cash or manager's check in an amount equivalent as

| | | FLOC | FLOOR PRICE | | |
|------|-----|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-----|--------------|
| Not | | | | | |
| Over | | | | Php | 10,000.00 |
| Over | Php | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 but not over Php | Php | 1,000,000.00 |
| Over | Php | 1,000,000.00 | 1,000,000.00 but not over Php | Php | 2,500,000.00 |
| Over | Php | 2,500,000.00 but not over Php | but not over | Php | 5,000,000.00 |
| Over | Php | 5,000,000.00 | | | |

- S the bid price on the spot upon announcement of the winning bid as duly certified to by the paid on the succeeding business day. Auction Committee and the COA representative. The remaining balance of 50% shall be The Payment of highest bidder in cash or manager's check at least fifty percent (50%) of
- 6. Payments with Cashier's / Manager's Check / Cash to the BOC / POM shall bear the following:
- Pay to the order of BOC POM FAO
- For credit of the Bureau of Customs;
- For the account of: ; Bidder
- 7. in public by the Auction Committee at a time, date and place specified in the Notice of The auction shall be conducted through sealed bids, which shall be submitted and opened
- 00 shall be considered and the highest bid in the open-bidding shall be declared as the new floor price. Only bids raised by three percent (3%) more than the new floor price the bidders of the particular sale lot who are present with the highest bid serving as the winner. Otherwise, the highest sealed bid shall be declared as the winner. percent (10%) of the highest bid. In such case, an open-bidding shall be conducted among occurs when the difference between the highest and the second highest bid is within ten The highest bid shall be declared as the winner except when clustering occurs. Clustering

- 9 A failed bidding shall be declared by the Auction Committee when any of the following circumstances occurs:
- When there is only one sealed bid, the same shall not be opened;

2

- 5 When there are two sealed bids but there is only one bid higher than the floor
- 0 prejudice to the forfeiture of the cash bond and any payment made and imposition Section 9 thereof, said bidder shall be disqualified from participating further in When the highest bidder fails to comply with any of the payments required of other sanctions as may be warranted. auction sale and when applicable, the negotiated sale thereof without
- 10. When a failed bidding is declared, the sale lot shall be offered in a second auction to be need of further advertisement/posting. shall be conducted on the first business day following the first failed bidding. held on the third business day after the first failed auction at the same floor price without In case of perishable goods, the second auction
- 11. The sale lots subject of magna scale weighing shall be released only after they have sale lot differ from the approximate weight of the said sale lot stated in this Notice, the undergone such weighing. Should the result of the magna scale weighing for a particular following rules shall take effect:
- pro-rated bid price per kilo of the winning bidder, provided further there is excess weight, the winning bidder may purchase the excess weight at the containers subject to magna scale weighing shall not be considered as part of the sale lot offered for auction; provided, however, that in case it is determined that Any weight found in excess of the approximate weight of the contents of those his intention to do so within one day from discovery of the excess. winning bidder shall purchase the whole weight of the excess articles and indicate
- a.1. Pro-rated bid price per kilo shall mean the total bid amount given by the approximate weight of the sale lot. To compute for the total price to be paid for purchasing the whole sale lot, the formula to be used is as follows: winning bidder during the bidding process divided by the published

Total Amount to be Paid = Bid Price x Actual Weigh

Approximate Weight

which has a published approximate weight of 1,872,000 kilograms, is aforesaid formula, thus: PhP50,747,863.25. winning bidder wishes to acquire the excess, he would have to pay a total of weighing, is determined to be heavier, say 1,900,000 kilograms, and the PhP50,000,000.00. If the sale lot, after being subjected to magna scale To illustrate: Assuming that the winning bid price for Sale Lot 0xx-2015, The total amount has been arrived at by using the

Total Amount to be Paid = PhP50,000,000.00 1,872,000 kgs x 1,900,000 kgs

Total Amount to be Paid = PhP 50,747,863.25

- a.2. Should the winning bidder decide to purchase the excess weight, he shall pay the amount for the excess weight within five (5) days from demand thereof by the District Collector, or his duly authorized representative; otherwise, the for sale in the next public auction of the port. excess quantity shall not be considered to have been sold and shall be offered
- In case the quantity determined after the magna scale weighing is less than the approximate weight in this Notice, the winning bidder shall be entitled to a proportionate adjustment of bid amount based on the actual weight. The same formula as illustrated in 11.a.1 shall be used in computing for the adjustment in the bid amount based on the actual
- 13. Compliance of terms & conditions of the release of cargo by winning bidder like weighing, final counting, etc.
- 14. Non-compliance with any of the terms and conditions of the Notice of Public Auction prejudice to the forfeiture of the subject shipments in favor of the Government. shall result in the forfeiture of any payments made by the winning bidder without
- 15. Release shall be supervised by ACDD, ESS, POS, OCOM, CIIS, IG, ODC and COA representatives.

email: auction.acdd.pomboc@gmail.com. For further details, please contact Auction & Cargo Disposal Division, Port of Manila, at

ARSENIA C. FLAGAN
District Collector, POMP///